		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
To the Honorable Commissioner 10080716	8 the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ied)
GREGORY S. LYON	Name:	THOMSON INDUSTRIES, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2	! Channel Drive
X Assignment Security Agreement Merger	City:	ort Washington State: NY Zip: 11050-22
Change of Name Other	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes _X_
Execution Date: August 12, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together the application is:	with a new application, 1	the execution date of
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/113,737	B. Patent No	o.(s)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together is the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/113,737  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/113,737	B. Patent Notate ttached? Yes X	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together is the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/113,737  Additional numbers a distribution of the party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David M. Carter, Esq., DILWORTH & BARRESE Internal Address:	B. Patent Note that the second	Applications and d
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together is the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/113,737  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David M. Carter, Esq., DILWORTH & BARRESE	B. Patent Notation of Patents involve  7. Total fee (37 C X E A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Applications and d

Reg. No. 30,949 David M. Carter Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages (Including cover sheet): 5

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

26/1**998 INDUYE**H 00000223 09113737

FC:561

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9404 FRAME: 0889 FMS\RFCSP.PTO

Attorney Docket No. 204-92

**PATENT** 

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [ ] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [ ] Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	GREGORY S. LYON
(Inventor(s) or	
person(s) or entity(es) who own the invention)	
	or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this as recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	
Reel	<del></del>
Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and tran	nsfers to
ASSIGNEE:	
	THOMSON INDUSTRIES, INC. (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	2 Channel Drive
	Address
	Port Washington, New York 11050
	USA
	Nationality

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-- page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9404 FRAME: 0890 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

	[X]	the entire right, title and interest
territo		an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its ssessions
		(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	[X]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		FOR SELF-COMPENSATING HYDROSTATIC BEARING WITH INTEGRAL ATORS
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d)
and wl	hich is	found in
(a)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	[X]	U.S. application Serial No. 09/113,737
		filed on July 10, 1998
(d)	[]	filed on July 10, 1998  U.S. Patent No issued
		[ ] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)	[X]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
		o, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, ewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof
		thereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made to which would conflict with this assignment;
facts a accessi	nd doc ble to and v	A further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent numents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said

invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out

the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-- page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9404 FRAME: 0891

	TNESS WHEREOF, I/V of signing).	Ve have hereunt	o set han	d and seal th	nis		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WARNI	NG: Date of signing 1	nust be the same as	the date of	f execution of t	he application if i	tem (a) was check	ed above.
GREG	ORY S. LYON				Dated	Dugust.	1998
***************************************					Dated		<del></del>
			<del></del>		Dated		
					Dated		
<del></del>			<del></del>		Dated		
If ASSI	GNOR is a legal entity	complete the fo	llowing i	nformation			
				ne name of the gn on behalf of			_
		Title	<b>,</b>				Princente
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization facie evidence of execution					egalized then it wi	ill only be prima

[X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-- page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9404 FRAME: 0892

STATE OF NEW YORK	
ss: COUNTY OF NASSAU	
	, 19 95, before me in to me personally known and known to me to be inment and acknowledged the signing of same as his
	Binda q. alle
	Notary Public
	LINDA A. ALLEN  Notary Public, State of New York  No. 41-4930107  Qualified in Nesseu County
	Commission Expires 3/16/00
STATE OF	
ss: COUNTY OF	
COUNTION	
On this day of	, 19 , before me
	me personally known and known to me to be the ent and acknowledged the signing of same as his
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9404 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 08/20/1998